- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 426432 A e W 426432 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|

:

NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION N T R T B R R I 4558851 SPACER, CRIMPER 75 |~y
} 1426432 — 1 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 l l lgigiﬁ : EE?&&@??#&*ﬁE&ﬁisgaT ;f E?
1 1426432 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ~ - o }%
‘ 1426432 -6 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUQUS CARRIER ‘%’ =n b
; 7— 1426432 —1 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS A}/‘ i
\ 7— 1426432 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

; 7— 1426432 -6 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS {:’ - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁé421 Eé??ﬁf&%ﬁ!lﬁéfﬁJLﬂ%g E;

: 7— 1426432 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ’ “ : —
; - | 1 1 1 1 1 986950- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4

w - | 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53

: CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62

} TERMINAL NAME: BOARD-IN CRIMP TERMINAL _ f f f f f f 18g232j5 gggfg:géiiéiiliiﬁi Eg

| ’

; CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE N T T BTN I T I 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50

\ WIRE 1.78 [.070 INJ F 18 - 16 AWG o8

} E INSUL | 3.56 [.140 INJ F 2.80-3.40 [.110-.134 IN] 57
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION T anl I A N 13386851 PAWL, FEED 6
2 |5.50-6.00 [.217-.236 IN1C = 408-8322 L EE

: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
\ - TERMINAL - - FEED 53

} = APPL SPEC NONE 13.97 [.550 INJ 52

: - 51
- TERMINALS APPLIED -0

; 2 ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| g AMP TERM PN MFR TERM PN — — — - - l - - l - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
S eoooee1 lSiN_41T 5 % - - - B T I R T B 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 47

\ = - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48

} - N - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45

w - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44

} - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
; - N - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42

\ - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 9922852 SCR, SHC (M8X25)RAM.LOW HD.| 41

} - | 1 1 1 1 w 23241~ BALL, STEEL 40

\ — | 1 1 1 1 1 D-20278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

} g%;% v CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 33

* , Sj A LENGTH [IN] - | 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| mm< AWG K

\ - | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

\ 16 AWG 1.45 £0.05 [.057 £.002 INJ |9-354778-5 [.2970] — : : : : : EEREIE N 505T RAN =

: 18 AWG 1.35 £0.05 [.055 £.002 INJ 354779-4 [.3010] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1333245-1 STOP, WIRE 34

} - - - -l 2] 212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33

‘ [ N - ) - | 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 ¢
: - l ] l ] T T 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31

; _ - _ - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

\ A - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29

} é % - _ - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1-455388-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 23

w NEN - - - -2l 212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7

l 52 - | 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6

; - * ~ ~ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

\ — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04

} S . - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

w o - - i} /AN - ] - | 1 - | £30472-5 STRIPPER 00

l 2 - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X1O)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; 3 -2l 212121212 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20

\ g‘* - - - /AN - | - ] - -] - £30472-5 STRIPPER 19

} - - - 18

| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

} | AR 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15

} 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 12

; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : 50 ¢ SPRING. SHEAR =

} gfg CRIMP HEIGHTS FOR JST TERMINAL SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER. - | w w w w 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11

: CRIMP WIDTHS CALCULATED BY TYCO LTD. 1 — — 1 1 — 1 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT CUTY| 10 p——
] 8 POSITION STRIPPER ITEM 19 OR 22 BETWEEN ITEM 1 AND 3. I A ) L 45427671 SHEAR, FLOAT CFRONT) E

; 2| g N > 2] 2 ] 7 1 1 4-1333203-3 | ANVIL 3

| é ; 7

| 2 é 6

1 e — ] 1 1 1 1 1 1-455389-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| S

} 1. - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

; “| = N > 2] 2 ] 7 1 1 S-683453-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
e - | w w w 1 1 3-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

} A N > 2] 2 ] 7 1 1 5-456404-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

| ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _ 77 —78l=72=71 ] =B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

| S Q I DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESJI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

: % ’_\% DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —

: : = — CPERISER R T2 Ten, DR SBAPRO3|APP 28APRO3

‘ 5| g (REF - bl DEC .- L. LOF THOUSE F.BACKHURST ARAE> ' Incorporated

| -1 c » I 5> PLe DEC 4o CHK - REL 07JULO3 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3508

| § % |L li S PLC DEC = NAME7 — MACHINE REF

B HE R @ ’ GUIDE OFF 5 [ECR-05-018464 AR [DECOS| cumr texture. T olbe FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR|HD-T APPL

- Fl@©]|es INSUEATION "SARREL ST i ision recorn [aor [orre |omar e SuRE% % e | - | DR 1426432 o1 | B

| — T —

: B N 20-DEC-05 | 05:16:58  us0244/74 y | 5 = - 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426432-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426432-6

